P12000035035

<u>. </u>				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/s	State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
_	_	_		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
O and a line book of the first	li 0#i			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300226966423

04/13/12--01001--023 **78.75

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CURPORATION TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

ECRETARY OF STATE

UH

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Nanotechnology Patronas Group, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Dr. Okenwa Okoli Name (Printed or typed) 4743 Planters Ridge Drive
Address Tallahassee, Fl., 32311 City, State & Zip 850.264.8758 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

okoli@eng.fsu.edu E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the cor	Nanotechnology Patroporation shall be:	; ·	FILED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		address in aifferent is: 4:53
	Principal street address	Mailing	address/inflifferent is:
47	743 Planters Ridge Drive		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	allahassee, FL 32311	r	AL PARY
	0.264.8758		"LLAHASSEE" LEIAI
			ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE III F			
	ich the corporation is organized is: uctural health and damage monitori	ng systems for milita	rv. civil. and aerospace
industry.	_	•	
•			
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		
	es of stock is: 100 shares divided 40/30/	30	
The number of share	3 01 3tock 15. 100 011a100 airtiada 4070070	50	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	RS	
Name and Tit	le:Tarik Dickens (CEO/Pres.)	Name and Title:	
Address:	2431 Buttonbush Ct.		
	Tallahassee, Fl., 32308		
	<u></u>		
Managara 4 Tist	lD 110 01 1 (000A/D)	N. 1 (170).1	
Address:	le:David O. Olawale (COO/VP)	_ Name and Title:	
Address:	158 Herlong Dr., Apt #8 Tallahassee, Fl., 32310	Address:	
	Talianassee, Fl., 32310		
	-		
Name and Titl	e: Okenwa Okoli (Chairman)	Name and Title:	
Address:	4743 Planters Ridge Drive		
	Tallahassee FL 32311		
4 D M 1 C 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 1 D			
	REGISTERED AGENT	o.,	
Name:	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	t the registered agent is:	
Address:	Okenwa Okoli	-	
Address.	4743 Planters Ridge Drive Tallahassee, FL 32311	-	
	Tallanassee, FL 32311	_	
ARTICLE VII 1	NCORPORATOR		
The name and addr	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Tarik Dickens	_	
Address:	2431 Buttonbush Ct.		
	Tallahassee, Fl., 32308	_	
Umina haan namad	l as manistaned manual to account a coming of the community of the communi	. C. d I	
this cartificate I am	l as registered agent to accept service of proces. familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	s jor the above statea corp	oration at the place designated in
mis cerujicute, i um	Januari wan ana accept the appointment as reg	isiereu ageni ana agree io i	act in this cupacity
			12 12 / 12
	× 3 6		12 April. 12,
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this docum	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true I am aware that the	false information submitted in a
document to the Den	artmept of State constitutes a third degree felon	u ne. 1 um uwure inul ine v as pravidad for in c 917 1	juse injornation suomittei in a SS FS
and the state of t		y <i>aa proviaca joi in 5</i> .01/.1.	
// .	1 (1) 1 -		11/12/220
- aw	Required Signature/Incorporator		4/12/2012
V	V resquired digitature/incorporator		/ Date